ETAS ID: TM366582

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL **SEQUENCE:** 2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MED3000, Inc.		12/17/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McKesson Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	5995 Windward Parkway	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2779287	INTEGREAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4044611457

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4044615217

Email: legal.trademarks@mckesson.com

Correspondent Name: Odessa Roberts Address Line 1: 2 National Data Plaza

Address Line 2: NDH 0.0.1.2

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30329

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MED3000 - MTI	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Odessa Roberts	
SIGNATURE:	/Odessa Roberts/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Integreat Concepts Inc to MTI#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005693 FRAME: 0373

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION (Nunc-Pro-Tunc)

THIS AGREEMENT, made by MED3000, Inc. a Corporation, having a place of business at 5995 Windward Parkway, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005, hereinafter referred to as Assignor;

WITNESSETH: That,

RECORDED: 12/21/2015

WHEREAS, as shown by the records of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, Assignor owns or has previously acquired all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2779287 for the trademark INTEGREAT; and

WHEREAS McKesson Technologies Inc., having its principal place of business at 5995 Windward Parkway, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademark; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to the Assignment hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigned unto Assignee nunc pro tunc effective as of December 12, 2012, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark INTEGREAT, the above-identified registration thereof, together with all derivations thereof and including all goodwill associated therewith, whether based on common law or the laws of the various states, and the right to assert such registered trademark and other assigned rights to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

	MED3000, Int.
	8y: //wellow////////////////////////////////
	Its: Assistant Secretary
	Date: December 15, 2015
	vace. December 13, 1913
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO	
instrument and acknowledged to me that she ex	A CASTRO a Notary Public, personally appeared Melissa Wu vidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within secuted the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature in behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under Penalty of Perjury under the laws correct.	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
Witness my hand and official seal.	
MARELLA L. CASTRO E COMM. #2074013 C COMM. #2074013 C SOLANO COUNTY E My COMMISSION ECONOMICS E MY COMMISSION E MY COMMISS	Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 005693 FRAME: 0374